

# **Memorandum of Understanding**

## Between

District Election Office, Nashik, Worship Earth Foundation, Pune

### And

K.P.G Arts, Commerce and Science College







This is a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between **District Election Office**, District Collector Office, Old Agra Rd, Nashik, Maharashtra 422002, hereto referred as **DEO**, **Worship Earth Foundation**, Survey No. 81/1, Plot No. 2, 1st Floor, Vithal Vista Building Rutuja Park Society, Baner Rd, near Orchid School, Baner, Pune, Maharashtra 411045 hereto referred as **WEF** and **K.P.G Arts, Commerce and Science College**, Near Take Ghoti, Mumbai Agra Road, Tal. Igatpuri, Dist. Nashik - 411402 hereto referred as **MVP**. This MOU describes the deliverables of each party for the year 2023-24.

Goal 1: Enhancing Voter Awareness and Promoting Ethical Electoral Participation

Goal 2: Continuous Engagement with young ones in Electoral Democracy by organising events/ activity and programs

### Goal 1: Task

- To have young ones informed about electoral process.
- Motivation and Facilitation for electoral participation
- Promoting informed and Ethical voting

#### Goal 2: Task

- Introduction of ELC in College
- Formation of ELC's in College and setting up of Executive Committee in MVP
- Implementation of activities related to Democratic Values and Electoral Process

# Terms and Conditions:

- 1) MVP will take initiative to form ELC in college and run as per give SoP.
- Setting up "MVP-ELC" comprise of Executive committee including Nodal Officer (NO), Convener (Campus Ambassador-CA), President, Vice-President and the class representative.
- Convener (Campus Ambassador) will be the student representative of MVP,
   DEO, Pune and WEF will give them internship duration of 06 months. Based on

<sup>2 |</sup> Memorandum of Understanding Between District Election Office, Nashik, Worship Earth Foundation, Pune (BO-Nashik) And K.P.G. Arts, Commerce and Science College

# For District Election Office, Pune salk

Name: Dr. Shashikant Mangrule

Designation: Dy Collector & Dy. District Electrol Officer, Nashik

Signature: \_\_\_\_



# For K.P.G Arts, Commerce and Science College

Name: Dr. Kiran Rakibe

Designation: Principal

MARATHA VIDYA PRASARAK SAMAJ'S

Signature: KARMAVEER PUNJABABA GOVERDHANE

ARTS, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE,

Near Take Gheti, Mumbal Agra Road, IGATPURI-422 403. Dist. Nashih



# For Worship Earth Foundation

Name: Mr. Avinash Shirsath

Designation: District Coordinator

Signature:



## Witnesses:

Ms. Manjusha Ghatge

Tahsildar, Election

Signature:

Prof. K.M Waje

Asst. Prof.

Signature:

Mr. Sachin Kamble

Dist. Coordinator, A'nagar

Signature: